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AUG. 18.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued. 

Dapartment and Position. 
Yearly Rate 01 Pay. Annual 

In
Minlmum.iMaxlmum~ crem.nt.'~ 

-----P-R-IS-O-N-S-----~:'---3£-1~5~~-·II~--4O£-0-·II-{r-3!-!~:f~ 1~500 
Chief Warder*t, Auckland _. -I 

Chief Warders*t 315 375 3 of 10 i 2 of 15 
Deputy Superintendents*t _ _ 335 I 380' :l of 15 
Engineer (quarry), Auokla.nd 265 I 350 I 10 
Farm Managers- ! I 

1st Grade 365 405 15 
2nd Grade 295 345 15 

Gaolers-
1st Grade, 1st subdivision*t 

2nd subdivision*t 

Offioer in Charge, Wai
kune*t 

2nd Grade, 1st subdivision*t 

2nd subdivision*t 
3rd subdivision*i" 

Motor Mechanic 
Probation Officer (male) 
Quarry Manager, Auckland .. 
Superintendents of Auckland and Wel-

lington Prisons*t 
Superintendent and Farm Supervisor, 

Waikeria 
Superintendent, Invercargill 
Superintendents, Paparua, Wi Tako, 

and New Plymouth 
Warders, Principal*t 
Warders, Deputy Principal*t 
Warders*U 

On completion of ten years con
tinuous permanent service a bonus 
of £5 will be awarded if so recom
mended by the Controller-General 
of Prisons_ 

Warders, Night-watch*t 
arders, Probationary (term of pro
bation, two years)*t 

Warder Instructors-1st grade*t 

Female Staff
2nd grade*ft .. 

Deputy Superintendent, Point HaIs-
well 

Matronst 
Matron, Assistant (2)t 
Matrons, Asaistantt 
Superintendent, Point Halswell 
Superintendentsf 

445 
380 

315 

335 

310 
300 
280 
360 
a45 
470 

445 

445 
380 

320 
295 
255 

245 

265 
250 

190 

195 
140 
i40 

245 

470 

430 

400 

360 

325 
305 
300 
380 
395 
515 

500 

500 
450 

:l35 
310 
275 

260 
245 

305 
280 

230 

240 
195 
185 
310 
285 

Wand 15 
J2 of 10 
1.2 of 15 

15 

:{ 1 of 15 
1 of IO 

; lOand5 
5 

10 
10 
15 

3 of 15 

15 

15 
15 

10 and 5 
10 and 5 

10 

5 

10 
10 

5 

5 
5 
5 

5 

NOTE.-Deductions are made from salaries aa under:
£ 

Married officers where residence provided 
Single officers where quarters provided 

PUBLIO TRUST_ 

Property Inspectors 
Farm Inspectors 
Supervisor of Rents 
Rent-collectors 

Sorter 
Telephone Exchange Attendant 

£ 
330 
395 

275 

205 
70 

30 per annum. 
10 

£ 
420 
500 
380 
340 

245 
150 

£10 
£10 

2 of £10, 
1 of £5, 
4 of £10 

£10 
50f£13, 
loHl5. 

Depe.rtment and Position. 

PUBLJO WORKS. 
Blacksmiths 
Bricklayer 
Chainmen 
Chauffeur and Caretaker 
Construction Superintendent 
Costing Officer 
Distribution O.erseer 
Draughting Assistant (1) 
Electricians-Overseer (Auckland) 

(Wellington). _ Fon::nan 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Electrical Inspector, Addington 
Electric Lines Inspector 
Engine-drivers, Locomotive 
Enl!ineers' Assistants, at any point up 

to £355. 
Fitters 
Gangers .. 
Gardeners-Head 

1st Grade 
Others (after five years' 

Gauger _. 
Guards .. 

apprenticeship) 

Guards: Foreman 
Harbourmaster and Wharfinger, 

Kopu 
Helio-printer 
Inspector of Steel Structures 
[nspector of Works, at any point up to 

£490_ 
Labourer, Skilled 
Labourers 
Launch-driver 
Linemen 
Location Engineer, Assistant 
Manager, Water-race 
Mechanical Engineer, Assistant 
Navvy-drivers 
Overseers, at any point between £275 

and £410. 
Overseer and Dredge Master 
Painter Overseer .. 
Painter Foremen .. 
Plumber Overseer 
Plumber Foreman .. 
Road Engineer, Assistant, at any point 

up to £490. 
Road Foremen-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Station Operators, Lake Coleridge, 
Mangahao, Arapuni, Tuai, and 
Horahora-

First 
Second 
Third .. 
Fourth 
Fifth __ 

Shift Operators, any point between 
£270 and £310 

Station Superintendents, Arapuni, 
Mangaore, Tuai, and Lake Cole
ridge 

Storekeepers-
Auckland and Wellington 
Hamilton and Christchurch 
Whangarei, Stratford, Dunedin, 

Napier, 
Gisborne. Tauranga, Greymouth, 

Ta.umarunui, and Nelson 
Others 

2633 

165 

Yearly Rate of Pay. Annual 
In-I crement& Minimum. Maximum. 

£ 
228 
228 

300 

228 
280 

236 

228 

255 
2/111 
1/11!II! 

210 

250 
355 

252 

395 

235 

375 

400 

390 
390 
340 

340 

340 

£ 
252 
268 
228 
260 
515 
360 
350 
255 
360 
340 
310 
§ 

240 
300 
375 
262 

262 
225 
270 

2/1!11 
2/0i11 

240 
238 
285 
300 

260 
515 

245 
213 
228 
270 
425 
400 
445 
283 

425 
360 
260 
360 
310 

245 
225 

390 
360 
345 
345 
330 

470 

450 
420 
400 

380 

350 

£ 
8 
8 

10 

8and4 
10 

8 

8 

5 
!d.1I 
Id_1I 

10 

10 
10 

8 

10 

10 

15 

10 

1 of 20; 
15 of 10 

15 
15 
15 

15 

10 

* Single offioers, £20 les8_ t Deduotion from salary for residenoe or quarters provided. t When the maximum is reached 
an inorement of £15 may be granted to warders of outstanding zeal and ability if 80 recommended by the Controller-General of Prisons. 
§ Award rates of pay_ II Per hour. -


