## ${\bf SCALES} \ \ {\bf FOR} \ \ {\bf GENERAL} \ \ {\bf DIVISION} - {\it continued}.$

Department and Position.	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual	Department and Department	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual In-
	Minimum	Maximum. crements.	In- crements.	Department and Position.	Minimum.	Maximum.	crements
Prisons.	£	£	£	Public Works.	£	£	£
PRISONS.		1	(3 of 10	Blacksmiths	228	252	8
Chief Warder*†, Auckland	315	400	1 of 15	Bricklayer	228	268	8
,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			4 of 10	Chainmen		228	
Chief Warders*†	315	375	∫3 of 10	Chauffeur and Caretaker		260	••
•			2 of 15	Construction Superintendent	•••	515	••
Deputy Superintendents*†	335	380	3 of 15	Costing Officer		360	10
Engineer (quarry), Auckland	265	350	10	Distribution Overseer	300	350 255	10
Farm Managers— 1st Grade	365	405	15	Draughting Assistant (1) Electricians—Overseer (Auckland)	•••	360	
2nd Grade	295	345	15	" (Wellington).		340	
Gaolers—		*		Foreman		310	
1st Grade, 1st subdivision*†	445	470	10 and 15	lst Grade		§	
2nd subdivision*†	380	430	∫2 of 10	2nd Grade	228	240	8 and 4
•	ŀ		2 of 15	Electrical Inspector, Addington	280	300	10
Officer in Charge, Wai-	315	400	15	Electric Lines Inspector		375	• • •
kune*†			∫1 of 15	Engine-drivers, Locomotive Engineers' Assistants, at any point up	236	262	8
2nd Grade, 1st subdivision*†	335	360	1 of 10	to £355.			
2nd subdivision*†	310	325	10 and 5	Fitters	228	262	8
3rd subdivision*†	300	305	5	Gangers		225	
Motor Mechanic	280	300	10	Gardeners—Head	255	270	5
Probation Officer (male)	360	380	10	1st Grade	2/1	$2/1\frac{1}{2}  $	<del>1</del> d.∥
Quarry Manager, Auckland	345	395	15	Others (after five years'		$2/0\frac{1}{2}$	1d.
Superintendents of Auckland and Wel-	470	515	3 of 15	apprenticeship)			
lington Prisons*†	445	500	15	Gauger	••	240	• •
Superintendent and Farm Supervisor, Waikeria	445	500	15	Guards	•••	238 285	••
Walkeria Superintendent, Invercargill	445	500	15	Guards: Foreman Harbourmaster and Wharfinger,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	300	• •
Superintendents, Paparua, Wi Tako,	380	450	15	Kopu Kopu	••	900	
and New Plymouth	000			Helio-printer	210	260	10
Warders, Principal*†	320	335	10 and 5	Inspector of Steel Structures		515	
Warders, Deputy Principal*†	295	310	10 and 5	Inspector of Works, at any point up to			
Warders*†‡	255	275	10	£490.			
On completion of ten years con-			1	Labourer, Skilled		245	••
tinuous permanent service a bonus				Labourers	•••	213	••
of £5 will be awarded if so recom-				Launch-driver	0.50	228	io
mended by the Controller-General			}	Linemen	250 355	270 425	10
of Prisons. Warders, Night-watch*†	245	260	5	Location Engineer, Assistant Manager, Water-race	355	400	
arders, Probationary (term of pro-		245		Mechanical Engineer, Assistant	::	445	
bation, two years)*†				Navvy-drivers	252	283	8
Warder Instructors—1st grade*†	265	305	10	Overseers, at any point between £275			
2nd grade*†‡	250	280	10	and £410.			
Female Staff—		200	_	Overseer and Dredge Master	395	425	10
Deputy Superintendent, Point Hals-	190	230	5	Painter Overseer		360	••
well Waterpart	195	240	5	Painter Foremen	•••	260 360	••
Matrons† Matron, Assistant (2)†	140	195	5	Plumber Overseer		310	::
Matrons, Assistant†	140	185	5	Road Engineer, Assistant, at any point		010	
Superintendent, Point Halswell		310		up to £490.			
Superintendents†	245	285	5	Road Foremen—	ĺ		
N District and from	1			lst Grade	235	245	10
Note.—Deductions are made from	i salaries	as under	-	2nd Grade		225	••
Married officers where residence	provided	30 na	r annum.	Station Operators, Lake Coleridge,			
Single officers where quarters pr			,,	Mangahao, Arapuni, Tuai, and			
orman comments in more description by			••	Horahora— First	375	390	15
					375	360	
				Third		345	::
				Fourth		345	
				Fifth		330	••
				Shift Operators, any point between			10
				£270 and £310		450	,
	_	-		Station Superintendents, Arapuni,	400	470	1 of 20;
Public Trust.	£	. £	610	Mangaore, Tuai, and Lake Cole-			5 of 10
	330	420	£10	ridge Storekooper			
Property Inspectors	395	500 380	£10	Storekeepers— Auckland and Wellington	390	450	15
Farm Inspectors	ļ						15
Farm Inspectors	275			Hamilton and Christopurch	390	420	147
Farm Inspectors	2 <b>7</b> 5	340	2 of £10,	Hamilton and Christchurch Whangarei. Stratford. Dunedin.	390 340	420 400	15
Farm Inspectors			2 of £10, 1 of £5,	Whangarei, Stratford, Dunedin,			
Farm Inspectors Supervisor of Rents Rent-collectors			2 of £10,		340		
Farm Inspectors Supervisor of Rents Rent-collectors	275	340	2 of £10, 1 of £5, 4 of £10	Whangarei, Stratford, Dunedin, Napier,	340	400	15

<sup>\*</sup> Single officers, £20 less. † Deduction from salary for residence or quarters provided. † When the maximum is reached an increment of £15 may be granted to warders of outstanding zeal and ability if so recommended by the Controller-General of Prisons. § Award rates of pay. || Per hour.